

**CITY OF PALMER  
CONSTRUCT TAXIWAY N, IMPROVE AIRPORT DRAINAGE, AND CONSTRUCT APRON E  
BID TABULATION**

<b>Summary</b>		<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>	<b>QAP</b>	<b>Tutka</b>	<b>Mass X</b>	<b>Ahtna</b>	<b>Pruhs</b>	<b>Granite</b>
Schedule A: Construct Taxiway N	CALCULATED	\$ 5,233,122.86	\$ 7,122,737.00	\$ 6,937,664.22	\$ 5,208,527.14	\$ 5,021,137.29	\$ 5,864,189.90	\$ 5,604,446.10
	AS-SUBMITTED	\$ 5,233,122.86	\$ 7,122,729.00	\$ 6,937,664.22	\$ 5,208,527.14	\$ 5,021,137.29	\$ 5,864,189.90	\$ 5,604,446.10
	DIFFERENCE	\$ -	\$ 8.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Schedule B: Drainage Improvements	CALCULATED	\$ 752,070.00	\$ 1,219,270.00	\$ 1,411,688.00	\$ 1,166,500.00	\$ 1,102,716.50	\$ 1,028,690.00	\$ 1,453,520.00
	AS-SUBMITTED	\$ 752,070.00	\$ 1,219,270.00	\$ 1,411,688.00	\$ 1,166,500.00	\$ 1,102,716.50	\$ 1,028,690.00	\$ 1,453,520.00
	DIFFERENCE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Schedule C: Construct Apron E	CALCULATED	\$ 1,711,696.00	\$ 2,096,840.00	\$ 2,075,211.30	\$ 1,836,515.30	\$ 1,674,242.55	\$ 1,819,457.00	\$ 1,490,213.90
	AS-SUBMITTED	\$ 1,711,696.00	\$ 2,096,840.00	\$ 2,075,211.30	\$ 1,836,515.30	\$ 1,674,242.55	\$ 1,823,457.00	\$ 1,490,213.90
	DIFFERENCE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (4,000.00)	\$ -
<b>Total Base Bid</b>	CALCULATED	\$ 7,696,888.86	\$ 10,438,847.00	\$ 10,424,563.52	\$ 8,211,542.44	\$ <b>7,798,096.34</b>	\$ 8,712,336.90	\$ 8,548,180.00
	AS-SUBMITTED	\$ 7,696,888.86	\$ 10,438,839.00	\$ 10,424,563.52	\$ 8,211,542.44	\$ 7,798,096.34	\$ 8,716,336.90	\$ 8,548,180.00
	DIFFERENCE	\$ -	\$ 8.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (4,000.00)	\$ -
Schedule D: Replace Taxiway J Pavement - Additive Alternate 1	CALCULATED	\$ 151,012.00	\$ 231,290.00	\$ 236,460.40	\$ 290,845.40	\$ 184,625.40	\$ 176,580.00	\$ 139,244.00
	AS-SUBMITTED	\$ 151,012.00	\$ 231,290.00	\$ 236,460.40	\$ 290,845.40	\$ 184,625.40	\$ 176,580.00	\$ 139,244.00
	DIFFERENCE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>Total Base Bid + Additive Alternate 1</b>	CALCULATED	\$ 7,847,900.86	\$ 10,670,137.00	\$ 10,661,023.92	\$ 8,502,387.84	\$ <b>7,982,721.74</b>	\$ 8,888,916.90	\$ 8,687,424.00
	AS-SUBMITTED	\$ 7,847,900.86	\$ 10,670,129.00	\$ 10,661,023.92	\$ 8,502,387.84	\$ 7,982,721.74	\$ 8,892,916.90	\$ 8,687,424.00
	DIFFERENCE	\$ -	\$ 8.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (4,000.00)	\$ -
Schedule E: Apron E Headbolt Heater Outlets - Additive Alternate 2	CALCULATED	\$ 85,690.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 81,300.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 95,700.00	\$ 81,000.00
	AS-SUBMITTED	\$ 85,690.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 81,300.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 95,700.00	\$ 81,000.00
	DIFFERENCE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>Total Base Bid + Additive Alternates 1 &amp; 2</b>	CALCULATED	\$ 7,933,590.86	\$ 10,825,137.00	\$ 10,749,023.92	\$ 8,583,687.84	\$ <b>8,070,721.74</b>	\$ 8,984,616.90	\$ 8,768,424.00
	AS-SUBMITTED	\$ 7,933,590.86	\$ 10,825,129.00	\$ 10,749,023.92	\$ 8,583,687.84	\$ 8,070,721.74	\$ 8,988,616.90	\$ 8,768,424.00
	DIFFERENCE	\$ -	\$ 8.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (4,000.00)	\$ -
	Acknowledged Addenda 1 & 2		yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
	Bid Proposal signed		yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
	10% Bid Bond		yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
	Bidder Qualification Form		yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
	Interested Bidders List Collection Form		yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
	Debarment and Suspension Certification		yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
	Prohibition of Segregated Facilities Certification		yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
	Trade Restrictions Certification		yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
	Buy American Certification		yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
	Tax Delinquency and Felony Conviction Certification		yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes

**CITY OF PALMER  
CONSTRUCT TAXIWAY N, IMPROVE AIRPORT DRAINAGE, AND CONSTRUCT APRON E  
BID TABULATION**

Schedule A: Construct Taxiway N					Engineer's Estimate		QAP		Tutka		Mass X		Ahtna		Pruhs		Granite	
Item No.	Pay Item No.	Work Description	Pay Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price
A-1	D701.010.0018	CS PIPE, 18-INCH	Linear Foot	40	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00
A-2	D701.010.0024	CS PIPE, 24-INCH	Linear Foot	320	\$ 250.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 34,560.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 45,440.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 60,160.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 80,000.00
A-3	D751.010.0072	MANHOLE, TYPE 2, 72-INCH	Each	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
A-4	D751.100.0000	ADJUST MANHOLE TO FINISHED GRADE	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A-5	D785.010.0001	SUBGRADE INFILTRATION SYSTEM	Lump Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 400,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 750,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,030,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 650,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 781,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 780,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 900,000.00
A-6	F174.010.0020	SINGLE POLE SWING GATE, 20-FEET WIDE	Each	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A-7	G100.010.0000	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 234,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 750,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 680,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 100,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 78,300.00	All Req'd	\$ 300,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 500,000.00
A-8	G105.010.0000	INTERIM WORK AUTHORIZATION	Contingent Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 140,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 140,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 140,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 140,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 140,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 140,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 140,000.00
A-9	G110.010.0000	AIRPORT SAFETY REQUIREMENTS	Lump Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 187,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 500,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 73,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 90,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 45,800.00	All Req'd	\$ 15,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 100,000.00
A-10	G135.010.0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING BY THE CONTRACTOR	Lump Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 93,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 75,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 63,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 79,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 97,800.00	All Req'd	\$ 60,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 60,000.00
A-11	G135.020.0000	EXTRA THREE PERSON SURVEY PARTY	Hour	25	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00
A-12	G300.010.0000	CPM SCHEDULING	Lump Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 11,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 5,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 5,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 3,500.00	All Req'd	\$ 6,800.00	All Req'd	\$ 2,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,000.00
A-13	G710.010.0000	HIGHWAY TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE	Lump Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 10,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 500,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 86,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 31,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 144,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 85,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 100,000.00
A-14	L108.010.2008	UNDERGROUND CABLE #8 AWG, COPPER, 5KV FAA TYPE C, L-824	LF	15066	\$ 3.00	\$ 45,198.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 30,132.00	\$ 2.52	\$ 37,966.32	\$ 2.00	\$ 30,132.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 37,665.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 39,171.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 30,132.00
A-15	L108.030.0006	#6 BARE COPPER GROUND CONDUCTOR	LF	21680	\$ 2.20	\$ 47,696.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 43,360.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 27,316.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,680.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 27,100.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 28,184.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,680.00
A-16	L108.050.1006	UNDERGROUND CABLE #6 AWG, COPPER, 600V TYPE C, L-824	LF	3464	\$ 1.98	\$ 6,858.72	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,928.00	\$ 2.52	\$ 8,729.28	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,928.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,660.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 9,006.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,928.00
A-17	L108.050.1010	UNDERGROUND CABLE #10 AWG, COPPER, 600V TYPE C, L-824	LF	1383	\$ 1.08	\$ 1,493.64	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,766.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 1,742.58	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,383.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,728.75	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,797.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,383.00
A-18	L108.070.0000	GROUND ROD	Each	37	\$ 500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 566.00	\$ 20,942.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 17,390.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18,500.00
A-19	L108.080.0014	UNDERGROUND CABLE #14 AWG, 2-CONDUCTOR, COPPER, 600V, TYPE "SOOW-A/SOOW"	LF	175	\$ 4.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2.52	\$ 441.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 437.50	\$ 2.60	\$ 455.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 350.00
A-20	L108.180.0000	TEMPORARY JUMPER	LF	17100	\$ 4.42	\$ 75,582.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 5.04	\$ 86,184.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 90,630.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 68,400.00
A-21	L109.050.0000	INSTALLATION OF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT IN NEW OR EXISTING STRUCTURE	LS	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 50,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 50,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 54,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 45,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 54,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 56,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 50,000.00
A-22	L110.050.1004	RIGID STEEL CONDUIT, 4-INCH	LF	596	\$ 60.00	\$ 35,760.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 37,548.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 38,144.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 37,548.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 39,336.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 32,780.00
A-23	L110.080.1002	HDPE CONDUIT, 2-INCH	LF	9783	\$ 25.00	\$ 244,575.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 146,745.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 146,745.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 117,396.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 146,745.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 146,745.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 127,179.00
A-24	L125.040.0000	TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, L-861T	Each	121	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 242,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 302,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 350,900.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 290,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 363,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 375,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 302,500.00
A-25	L125.070.0000	REMOVE RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY LIGHT	Each	96	\$ 400.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 409.00	\$ 39,264.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 32,640.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 39,360.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 41,280.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 33,600.00
A-26	L125.110.0000	RELOCATE EXISTING AIRPORT SIGN, L-858	Each	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
A-27	L125.130.0000	AIRPORT SIGN, L-858	Each	4	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
A-28	L125.150.0000	HANDHOLE, L-867, SIZE B	Each	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
A-29	L125.170.0000	SPARE PARTS	Contingent Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 10,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 10,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 10,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 10,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 10,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 10,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 10,000.00
A-30	L125.250.0000	REMOVE AIRPORT SIGN	Each	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
A-31	P151.010.0000	CLEARING	Acre	3.4	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 43,180.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
A-32	P152.010.0000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	Cubic Yard	54100	\$ 11.00	\$ 595,100.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 703,300.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 973,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 649,200.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 411,160.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 649,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 432,800.00
A-33	P152.200.0000	BORROW	Ton	54000	\$ 15.00	\$ 810,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 594,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 702,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 702,000.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 523,800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 702,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 270,000.00
A-34	P154.020.0000	SUBBASE COURSE	Ton	10400	\$ 18.00	\$ 187,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 218,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 114,400.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 197,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 208,000.00

**CITY OF PALMER  
CONSTRUCT TAXIWAY N, IMPROVE AIRPORT DRAINAGE, AND CONSTRUCT APRON E  
BID TABULATION**

Schedule A: Construct Taxiway N					Engineer's Estimate		QAP		Tutka		Mass X		Ahtna		Pruhs		Granite	
Item No.	Pay Item No.	Work Description	Pay Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price
A-35	P161.010.0000	RECYCLED ASPHALT PAVEMENT	Square Yard	16850	\$ 4.00	\$ 67,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 84,250.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 75,825.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 63,187.50	\$ 2.80	\$ 47,180.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 50,550.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 58,975.00
A-36	P161.040.0000	RECYCLED ASPHALT PAVEMENT PLACEMENT	Square Yard	13200	\$ 2.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 66,000.00
A-37	P209.020.0000	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	Ton	7150	\$ 30.00	\$ 214,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 357,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 200,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 228,800.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 189,475.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 264,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 214,500.00
A-38	P401.010.0030	HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE II, CLASS A	Ton	3500	\$ 110.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 644,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 679,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 612,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 560,000.00
A-39	P401.010.0040	HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE II, CLASS B	Ton	950	\$ 110.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 142,500.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 172,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 142,500.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 178,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 166,250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 152,000.00
A-40	P401.020.5828	ASPHALT BINDER (PG 58-28)	Ton	264	\$ 800.00	\$ 211,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.64	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.64	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.64	\$ 1.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 264.00
A-41	P401.130.0000	HMA COMBINED PRICE ADJUSTMENT	Contingent Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -
A-42	P602.010.0010	PRIME COAT, CSS-1	Ton	23.5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 27,025.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 29,845.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 23.50
A-43	P603.010.0010	TACK COAT, STE-1	Ton	7.6	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 10,944.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.60
A-44	P608.210.0000	ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT, RAPID CURE	Square Yard	15000	\$ 1.50	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 5.68	\$ 85,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150,000.00
A-45	P620.020.0000	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING	Lump Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 21,400.00	All Req'd	\$ 10,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 20,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 10,500.00	All Req'd	\$ 15,300.00	All Req'd	\$ 11,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 20,000.00
A-46	P641.010.0000	EROSION, SEDIMENT AND POLLUTION CONTROL ADMINISTRATION	Lump Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 19,200.00	All Req'd	\$ 15,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 5,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,450.00	All Req'd	\$ 6,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 15,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,000.00
A-47	P641.030.0000	TEMPORARY EROSION, SEDIMENT AND POLLUTION CONTROL	Lump Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 100,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 100,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 15,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 41,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 8,700.00	All Req'd	\$ 25,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 200,000.00
A-48	P641.060.0000	WITHHOLDING	Contingent Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -
A-49	P681.010.0000	GEOTEXTILE, SEPARATION	Square Yard	32000	\$ 2.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 80,000.00
A-50	T901.020.0000	SEEDING	Pound	3700	\$ 30.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 129,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 72,150.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 129,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 111,000.00
A-51	T905.010.0020	TOPSOILING, CLASS B	Square Yard	81236	\$ 2.00	\$ 162,472.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 162,472.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 434,612.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 324,944.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 194,966.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 203,090.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 324,944.00
CALCULATED TOTAL SCHEDULE A					\$ 5,233,122.86		\$ 7,122,737.00		\$ 6,937,664.22		\$ 5,208,527.14		\$ 5,021,137.29		\$ 5,864,189.90		\$ 5,604,446.10	
AS-SUBMITTED TOTAL SCHEDULE A					\$ 5,233,122.86		\$ 7,122,729.00		\$ 6,937,664.22		\$ 5,208,527.14		\$ 5,021,137.29		\$ 5,864,189.90		\$ 5,604,446.10	

**CITY OF PALMER  
CONSTRUCT TAXIWAY N, IMPROVE AIRPORT DRAINAGE, AND CONSTRUCT APRON E  
BID TABULATION**

Schedule B: Drainage Improvements					Engineer's Estimate		QAP		Tutka		Mass X		Ahtna		Pruhs		Granite	
Item No.	Pay Item No.	Work Description	Pay Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price
B-1	D751.010.0072	MANHOLE, TYPE 2, 72-inch	Each	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
B-2	D785.010.0002	SUBGRADE INFILTRATION SYSTEM	Lump Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 380,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 750,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 955,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 700,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 720,500.00	All Req'd	\$ 680,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 800,000.00
B-3	G100.010.0000	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 34,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 25,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 66,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 45,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 7,500.00	All Req'd	\$ 15,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 200,000.00
B-4	G105.010.0000	INTERIM WORK AUTHORIZATION	Contingent Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 20,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 20,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 20,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 20,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 20,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 20,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 20,000.00
B-5	G110.010.0000	AIRPORT SAFETY REQUIREMENTS	Lump Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 34,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 50,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 13,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 82,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 7,500.00	All Req'd	\$ 2,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 10,000.00
B-6	G135.010.0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING BY THE CONTRACTOR	Lump Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 16,800.00	All Req'd	\$ 10,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 2,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 5,400.00	All Req'd	\$ 6,460.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,900.00	All Req'd	\$ 5,000.00
B-7	G135.020.0000	EXTRA THREE PERSON SURVEY PARTY	Hour	10	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
B-8	G300.010.0000	CPM SCHEDULING	Lump Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 2,500.00	All Req'd	\$ 5,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 2,500.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,900.00	All Req'd	\$ 2,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,000.00
B-9	G710.010.0000	HIGHWAY TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE	Lump Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 10,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 75,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,500.00	All Req'd	\$ 60,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 144,250.00	All Req'd	\$ 60,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 100,000.00
B-10	P152.010.0000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	Cubic Yard	11890	\$ 13.00	\$ 154,570.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 154,570.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 202,130.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 142,680.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 93,336.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 130,790.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 95,120.00
B-11	P641.010.0000	EROSION, SEDIMENT AND POLLUTION CONTROL ADMINISTRATION	Lump Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 3,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 5,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,500.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,500.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,000.00
B-12	P641.030.0000	TEMPORARY EROSION, SEDIMENT AND POLLUTION CONTROL	Lump Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 20,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 25,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 5,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 10,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 3,450.00	All Req'd	\$ 20,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 100,000.00
B-13	P641.060.0000	WITHHOLDING	Contingent Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -
B-14	T901.020.0000	SEEDING	Pound	600	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24.75	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00
B-15	T905.010.0010	TOPSOILING, CLASS A	Square Yard	12600	\$ 2.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 6.88	\$ 86,688.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 40,950.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 50,400.00
CALCULATED TOTAL SCHEDULE B					\$	752,070.00		\$ 1,219,270.00		\$ 1,411,688.00		\$ 1,166,500.00		\$ 1,102,716.50		\$ 1,028,690.00		\$ 1,453,520.00
AS-SUBMITTED TOTAL SCHEDULE B					\$	752,070.00		\$ 1,219,270.00		\$ 1,411,688.00		\$ 1,166,500.00		\$ 1,102,716.50		\$ 1,028,690.00		\$ 1,453,520.00

**CITY OF PALMER  
CONSTRUCT TAXIWAY N, IMPROVE AIRPORT DRAINAGE, AND CONSTRUCT APRON E  
BID TABULATION**

Schedule C: Construct Apron E					Engineer's Estimate		QAP		Tutka		Mass X		Ahtna		Pruhs		Granite	
Item No.	Pay Item No.	Work Description	Pay Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price
C-1	D701.010.0024	CS PIPE, 24-INCH	Linear Foot	80	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00
C-2	F174.010.0020	SINGLE POLE SWING GATE, 20-FEET WIDE	Each	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
C-3	G100.010.0000	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 74,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 25,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 77,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 1.00	All Req'd	\$ 7,500.00	All Req'd	\$ 25,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 100,000.00
C-4	G105.010.0000	INTERIM WORK AUTHORIZATION	Contingent Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 74,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 74,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 74,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 74,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 74,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 74,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 74,000.00
C-5	G110.010.0000	AIRPORT SAFETY REQUIREMENTS	Lump Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 74,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 50,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 7,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 85,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 7,500.00	All Req'd	\$ 2,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 10,000.00
C-6	G135.010.0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING BY THE CONTRACTOR	Lump Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 34,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 12,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 7,200.00	All Req'd	\$ 15,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 18,500.00	All Req'd	\$ 3,900.00	All Req'd	\$ 10,000.00
C-7	G300.010.0000	CPM SCHEDULING	Lump Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 4,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 5,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 2,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 2,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,000.00
C-8	G710.010.0000	HIGHWAY TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE	Lump Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 1,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 25,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,500.00	All Req'd	\$ 65,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 144,250.00	All Req'd	\$ 40,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 50,000.00
C-9	L155.010.0000	FLOOD LIGHTING	Lump Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 65,642.00	All Req'd	\$ 100,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 90,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 85,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 90,500.00	All Req'd	\$ 95,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 80,000.00
C-10	L160.030.0000	LOAD CENTER, TYPE 2	Each	1	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
C-11	P152.010.0000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	Cubic Yard	28400	\$ 11.00	\$ 312,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 511,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 511,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 340,800.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 261,280.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 340,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 227,200.00
C-12	P152.200.0000	BORROW	Ton	21900	\$ 15.00	\$ 328,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 240,900.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 306,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 328,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 219,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 284,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 109,500.00
C-13	P154.020.0000	SUBBASE COURSE	Ton	4400	\$ 15.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 101,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 140,800.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 51,700.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 83,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 88,000.00
C-14	P161.010.0000	RECYCLED ASPHALT PAVEMENT	Square Yard	4400	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 16,280.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,400.00
C-15	P161.040.0000	RECYCLED ASPHALT PAVEMENT PLACEMENT	Square Yard	1117	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,234.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,585.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,702.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,468.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,909.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,702.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,170.00
C-16	P165.010.0000	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES	Lump Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 75,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 150,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 200,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 72,500.00	All Req'd	\$ 92,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 125,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 50,000.00
C-17	P209.020.0000	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	Ton	2700	\$ 30.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 72,900.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 28.25	\$ 76,275.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 99,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 81,000.00
C-18	P401.010.0040	HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE II, CLASS B	Ton	2100	\$ 110.00	\$ 231,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 375,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 394,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 367,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 336,000.00
C-19	P401.020.5828	ASPHALT BINDER (PG 58-28)	Ton	130	\$ 800.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 130.00
C-20	P401.130.0000	HMA COMBINED PRICE ADJUSTMENT	Contingent Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -
C-21	P602.010.0010	PRIME COAT, CSS-1	Ton	13.9	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,425.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 19,460.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,680.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 17,653.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13.90
C-22	P608.210.0000	ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT, RAPID CURE	Square Yard	1250	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 5.68	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 9,687.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,500.00
C-23	P620.020.0000	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING	Lump Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 3,410.00	All Req'd	\$ 25,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 35,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 11,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 35,300.00	All Req'd	\$ 25,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 30,000.00
C-24	P641.010.0000	EROSION, SEDIMENT AND POLLUTION CONTROL ADMINISTRATION	Lump Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 4,200.00	All Req'd	\$ 5,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 500.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,500.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,000.00
C-25	P641.030.0000	TEMPORARY EROSION, SEDIMENT AND POLLUTION CONTROL	Lump Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 20,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 25,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 25,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,800.00	All Req'd	\$ 25,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 10,000.00
C-26	P641.060.0000	WITHHOLDING	Contingent Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -
C-27	P650.020.0000	SOIL ANCHOR TIE-DOWN	Each	16	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 96,000.00
C-28	P661.020.0000	STANDARD SIGN	Each	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-29	P681.010.0000	GEOTEXTILE, SEPARATION	Square Yard	13500	\$ 2.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 33,750.00
C-30	T901.020.0000	SEEDING	Pound	205	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,175.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 11,685.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 4,561.25	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,175.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,150.00
C-31	T905.010.0020	TOPSOILING, CLASS B	Square Yard	4600	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 5.68	\$ 26,128.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,400.00
CALCULATED TOTAL SCHEDULE C					\$ 1,711,696.00		\$ 2,096,840.00		\$ 2,075,211.30		\$ 1,836,515.30		\$ 1,674,242.55		\$ 1,819,457.00		\$ 1,490,213.90	
AS-SUBMITTED TOTAL SCHEDULE C					\$ 1,711,696.00		\$ 2,096,840.00		\$ 2,075,211.30		\$ 1,836,515.30		\$ 1,674,242.55		\$ 1,823,457.00		\$ 1,490,213.90	

**CITY OF PALMER  
CONSTRUCT TAXIWAY N, IMPROVE AIRPORT DRAINAGE, AND CONSTRUCT APRON E  
BID TABULATION**

Schedule D: Replace Taxiway J Pavement - Additive Alternate 1					Engineer's Estimate		QAP		Tutka		Mass X		Ahtna		Pruhs		Granite	
Item No.	Pay Item No.	Work Description	Pay Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price
D-1	G100.010.0000	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 7,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 25,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 49,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 35,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 3,300.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,000.00
D-2	G105.010.0000	INTERIM WORK AUTHORIZATION	Contingent Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 4,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 4,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 4,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 4,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 4,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 4,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 4,000.00
D-3	G110.010.0000	AIRPORT SAFETY REQUIREMENTS	Lump Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 6,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 50,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 14,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 100,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 7,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 5,000.00
D-4	G135.010.0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING BY THE CONTRACTOR	Lump Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 5,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 7,500.00	All Req'd	\$ 2,500.00	All Req'd	\$ 5,250.00	All Req'd	\$ 6,250.00	All Req'd	\$ 2,200.00	All Req'd	\$ 2,000.00
D-5	G135.020.0000	EXTRA THREE PERSON SURVEY PARTY	Hour	10	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
D-6	G300.010.0000	CPM SCHEDULING	Lump Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 2,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 5,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 2,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 2,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,000.00
D-7	G710.010.0000	HIGHWAY TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE	Lump Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 1,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 10,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 25,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 22,500.00	All Req'd	\$ 30,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,000.00
D-8	P161.010.0000	RECYCLED ASPHALT PAVEMENT	Square Yard	3550	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 13,135.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 9,585.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,200.00
D-9	P209.020.0000	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	Ton	120	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00
D-10	P401.010.0040	HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE II, CLASS B	Ton	590	\$ 110.00	\$ 64,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 88,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 109,150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 88,500.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 104,430.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 103,250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 94,400.00
D-11	P401.020.5828	ASPHALT BINDER (PG 58-28)	Ton	40	\$ 800.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00
D-12	P401.130.0000	HMA COMBINED PRICE ADJUSTMENT	Contingent Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -	All Req'd	\$ -
D-13	P602.010.0010	PRIME COAT, CSS-1	Ton	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00
D-14	P620.020.0000	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING	Lump Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 3,312.00	All Req'd	\$ 10,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 15,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 10,500.00	All Req'd	\$ 14,500.00	All Req'd	\$ 11,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 10,000.00
CALCULATED TOTAL SCHEDULE D						\$ 151,012.00		\$ 231,290.00		\$ 236,460.40		\$ 290,845.40		\$ 184,625.40		\$ 176,580.00		\$ 139,244.00
AS-SUBMITTED TOTAL SCHEDULE D						\$ 151,012.00		\$ 231,290.00		\$ 236,460.40		\$ 290,845.40		\$ 184,625.40		\$ 176,580.00		\$ 139,244.00

**CITY OF PALMER  
 CONSTRUCT TAXIWAY N, IMPROVE AIRPORT DRAINAGE, AND CONSTRUCT APRON E  
 BID TABULATION**

Schedule E: Apron E Headbolt Heater Outlets - Additive Alternate 2					Engineer's Estimate		QAP		Tutka		Mass X		Ahtna		Pruhs		Granite	
Item No.	Pay Item No.	Work Description	Pay Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price
E-1	G135.010.0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING BY THE CONTRACTOR	Lump Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 2,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 5,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,300.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,400.00	All Req'd	\$ 700.00	All Req'd	\$ 1,000.00
E-2	L150.010.0000	WEATHERPROOF OUTLETS	Lump Sum	All Req'd	All Req'd	\$ 83,690.00	All Req'd	\$ 150,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 87,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 80,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 86,600.00	All Req'd	\$ 95,000.00	All Req'd	\$ 80,000.00
CALCULATED TOTAL SCHEDULE E						\$ 85,690.00		\$ 155,000.00		\$ 88,000.00		\$ 81,300.00		\$ 88,000.00		\$ 95,700.00		\$ 81,000.00
AS-SUBMITTED TOTAL SCHEDULE E						\$ 85,690.00		\$ 155,000.00		\$ 88,000.00		\$ 81,300.00		\$ 88,000.00		\$ 95,700.00		\$ 81,000.00